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Softball Winter Blast  
Tournament I
January 3, Fri. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   5–11pm
January 4, Sat.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 8am–11pm
January 5, Sun. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 8am–8pm
Admission: $5
Contact: oliverc@macomb.edu

Macomb RV  
Outlet Show  
January 10, Fri. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                11am–8pm
January 11, Sat.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                10am–8pm
January 12, Sun.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               11am–5pm
Admission: Free
Contact: 586.954.3600, www.rvoutletshow.com

Softball Winter Blast  
Tournament II
January 17, Fri. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  5–11pm
January 18, Sat.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                8am–11pm
January 19, Sun.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                8am–8pm
Admission: $5
Contact: oliverc@macomb.edu

Athlete Warrior Challenge – 
Gymnastics
January 24, Fri. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                8am–10pm
January 25, Sat.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                8am–10pm
January 26, Sun.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                8am–6pm
Admission: $20/Adults, $15/Seniors (62 & Older) and Youth (6–17), Free 
for Children Under 6, Free for all Competing Gymnasts, $35/Adults for 
Weekend Wristbands
Contact: athletewarriorchallenge@gmail.com,  
www.athletewarriorchallenge.com

Walter P. Chrysler Club,  
Great Lakes Region  
Winter Swap Meet
February 2, Sun. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                8am–4pm
Admission: $5 general: 8am–3pm, $20 early-bird: 7–8am
Contact: John Connor 586.322.8518, wpcwinterswap@yahoo.com, 
http://wpc-glr.org/

Softball Winter Blast  
Tournament III
February 7, Fri. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  5–11pm
February 8, Sat.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                8am–11pm
February 9, Sun. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                8am–8pm
Admission: $5
Contact: oliverc@macomb.edu

Macomb Spring Home  
Improvement Show
February 15, Sat.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               10am–5pm
February 16, Sun. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              10am–4pm
Admission: FREE
Contact: Renee at 248.524.4868 (x307), renee@GazetteMediaGroup.com
www.yourhomeshows.com

The Great Lakes  
Comic Convention
February 21, Fri. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  5–9pm
February 22, Sat.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               10am–6pm
February 23, Sun. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              10am–4pm
Admission: $20/Friday, $25/Saturday, $20/Sunday, $55/Weekend Pass, 
Free to Children under 10.
Contact: info@greatlakesconvention.com,  
http://greatlakescomicconvention.com/

Shipshewana on the Road  
Gift, Food and Craft Show
March 1, Sat. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   9am–6pm
March 2, Sun.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  10am–3pm
Admission: $5 adults, children ages 12 & under FREE (ATM on site)
Contact: Greg Fountain, 269.979.8888, greg@jdlshows.com,  
www.shipshewanaontheroad.com

Midwest  
Fly Fishing Expo
March 8, Sat. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   9am–6pm
March 9, Sun.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  10am–4pm
Admission: $15 adults, $20 2-day pass, children 16 & under FREE
Contact: Kevin Lipp, midwestflyfisingexpo@mffc.org,  
https://midwestflyfishingexpo.com/

Aerospace Industry Association 
of Michigan Technology Expo
March 12, Wed.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                10am–4pm
Admission: Free
Contact: www.aiamnow.com/events

Macomb Science  
Olympiad – Region 7 
Middle and High School 
Tournament
March 15, Sat.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  8am–6pm
Admission: FREE
Contact: Dave Cambridge, ssodirector@macombso.org,  
http://macombso.org/index.php/secondary

Detroit Area Auto Modelers  
Toy Show 
Motor City Madness, All Classes
March 23, Sun.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  9am–3pm
Admission: $5
Contact: 586.344.9496, daambear@gmail.com,  
www.facebook.com/DetroitAreaAutoModelers

FIRST in Michigan 
Robotics District Competition 
Macomb County High Schools
March 28, Fri.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   8am–8pm
March 29, Sat.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               8am–6:30pm
Admission: Free
Contact: https://firstinmichigan.us/

Michigan Defense  
Exposition (MDEX)
April 8, Tue. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    8am–4pm
April 9, Wed. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   8am–4pm
April 10, Thur. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  8am–4pm
Admission: Private Event. Registered attendees only.  
Prior registration required.
Contact: MichiganExpo@ndia-mich.org, https://mdex-ndia.com/

Macomb Community College  
Career Services Job Fair
April 22, Tue. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     4–7pm
Admission: FREE
Contact: 586.445.7321, careerservices@macomb.edu,  
www.macomb.edu/careerservices

Macomb Community College 
Commencement Ceremony
May 2, Fri. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      7–8:30pm
Admission: Ticket Required.
Contact: 586.226.GRAD, commencement@macomb.edu
www.macomb.edu/commencement
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